ITX Front View
ITX-1235U  I/O View
ITX- Lateral View
                    ITX-1235U Specification
-1235U
1235U
Model No. ITX-1235U
Processor Onboard Intel®Alder Lake 12th Core I5-1235U 10 cores 12-thread CPU, TDP 15W

Order Information：
2* USB3.0, 2*10pin
1* PS/2 KB/MS port, 1*6pin
1* SATA power supply port, 1*4pin
1* TPM port, 2*6pin
1* 4pin DC power connector, support 12V power input output
Fan
Connector
1*4pin CPU smart fan connector; 1*4pin system fan connector
GPIO Support 4-in 4-out GPIO
BIOS 256Mb Flash ROM
OS Support Windows 10/Windows 11/Linux
Watchdog Support hardware reset function (L256, 0~255seconds)
Power Type DC 12V
Operating
Temp.
-10℃～60℃
Storage
Temp.
-20℃～70℃
Relative
Humidity
5%-95% relative humidity, non-condensing
Dimension 170mm x 170mm
NO Model Processo Frequency Memory VGA HDMI LVDS EDP LAN US COM 485/422 Power
1 ITX-1235U I5-1235U 4.4G 2*SODDR4 1 2 2ch/24Bit 1 2*I226V 8 6 COM2/3 DC12V
2 ITX-1255U I7-1255U 4.7G 2*SODDR4 1 2 2ch/24Bit 1 2*I226V 8 6 COM2/3 DC12V
3 ITX-1255U-A I7-1255U 4.7G 2*SODDR4 1 2 2ch/24Bit 1 1*I226V 8 6 COM2/3 DC12V
4 ITX-1215U-A I3-1215U 4.4G 2*SODDR4 1 2 2ch/24Bit 1 1*I226V 8 6 COM2/3 DC12V